PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited	10/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theracos, Inc.
Street Address:	550 Del Rey Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12503384
PCT Number:	US0950710
Application Number:	61134968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50592/003002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=50592_003002_assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023490 FRAME: 0179

PATENT

source=50592_003002_assignment#page2.tif source=50592_003002_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023490 FRAME: 0180

DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited	P.R.C.	1118 Halei Road, 4th Floor, Zhangjiang Hi-tech Park, Pudong New Area, 201203, Shanghai, P.R. China

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Theracos, Inc.	Delaware	550 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085 USA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, International Patent, Argentina Patent, and Taiwan Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE	July 15, 2008	61/134,968
DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE	July 15, 2009	12/503,384
DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE	July 15, 2009	PCT/US2009/50710
DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE	July 15, 2009	Argentina Patent Application 090102683
DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE	July 15, 2009	Taiwan Patent Application

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents,

DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE Page 2 of 3

utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

By Assignor	
Dated: 2009/10/23	Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited
	Name: JACQUES Y. ROBERGE
	Name: JACQUES Y. ROBERGE Title: Interior CEO
Signature witnessed by	
Dated: 3009 [10 1 2 3	Signature of Witness
Dated: 2009 w 2}	Hongxia Sun Printed Name We'i we'i Jin Signature of Witness
	We'i Wei Jin Printed Name

DEUTERATED BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE Page 3 of 3 $\,$

By Assignee	
Dated: November 3, 2009	Theracos, Inc. Name: Albert Collinson Title: President: CEO
Signature witnessed by	
Dated: November 3, 2009	Men-de And
	Signature of Witness
	Yuan-Di Halvorsen
Dated: November 3, 2009	Printed Name Moven W. June
	Signature of Witness
	MASON W. FREEMAN

RECORDED: 11/09/2009